P10000029724	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900172010489
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/17/1001040003 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORDA 10 APR -1 PH 1: 19
Office Use Only	WI-13577

ĩ

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1 🖣

\_ . \_ \_ \_

# SUBJECT: MJSS, Incorporated

#### (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

☑ \$70.00
Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

**\$78.75** 

<b>\$78.75</b>	<b>\$87.50</b>
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Nancy Allman

Name (Printed or typed)

313 West Oak Street

Address

Arcadia, Florida 34266

City, State & Zip

863-990-6131

Daytime Telephone number

donna\_tripp@msn.com

تدر

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 18, 2010

NANCY ALLMAN 313 WEST OAK STREET ARCADIA, FL 34266

SUBJECT: BED, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W10000013577

We have received your document for BED, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 310A00006694

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

# ARTICLE I – CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

NJSS, Incorporated

## ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and the mailing address of the corporation shall be:

#### 313 West Oak Street Arcadia, FL 34266

# ARTICLE III – SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF ENTITY

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To conduct business in the State of Florida. This would entail buying and selling real estate, used furniture, clothing, household goods, and other items for resale to the public.

## ARTICLE IV – AUTHORIZED SHARES OF STOCK

There shall be 100 shares of stock authorized as of the date of incorporation.

## ARTICLE V - NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE OFFICERS

The name and address of the initial officer is:

Nancy Allman 313 West Oak Street Arcadia, FL 34266

## ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent shall be:

Nancy Allman 313 West Oak Street Arcadia, FL 34266 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE.FLORID

#### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Nancy Allman 313 West Oak Street Arcadia, FL 34266

#### ARTICLE VIII – EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the corporation shall be April 1, 2010

Mancy allman Signed by: Incorporator MANCY Allmon Printed Name Mancy allman

Signed by: Registered Agent

3-30-2110

Date

<u>3.Zo-/o</u> Date

0 APR - I PH 1:20